
GENERAL SERVICES AD ~ , ISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREE ~,,T DATE 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE N0.17 6/16/05 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO LEASE NO. 

GS-04B-32810 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 200 East Las Olas Boulevard 
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Lauderdale River, Inc. 

whose address is c/o Invesco Realty Inc. n / ;?-s-i c) 
Oas I.iRsslB Ceftt@F, ~Yit~ 0 

1200 13rs-r­ Aloe-/ /4<. 
Dallas, TX 75240 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STA TES OF AMERICA, hereafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
Lease is amended, effective November 19 2004 , as follows: 

• See Continuation Page 2 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

BY 

~Johnson 
Vice President 

(Title) 

;31s-r-/1/"~1 ld.?tS'tJi> ar/...s, 1;.1.rz.q11c 
(Address) 

1 

CONTRACTING OFFICER 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

(Official Title) 

GSA Form 276 (JuL 67) 



• • 

 

  

 

 

EXEMPT(b)(7)

EXEMPT(b)(7) EXEMPT(b)(7)

EXEMPT(b)(7)

EXEMPT(b)(7)

EXEMPT(b)(7)

Lease Contract No. GS-04B-32810 
Supplemental Lease Agreement #17 
Page 2 of3 

This Supplemental Lease Agreement is issued to reduce the square footage and adjust the 
annual rent as a result of vacating their space on the 16th floor. 

Paragraph 1 of the subject lease is hereby amended as follows: 

1. The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises: 
A total of 25,411 rentable square feet (rsf), 22,349 usable square feet (usf) of office and 
related space, consisting of 17,350 usf on the 15th floor and 2,177 usf on the 12th floor for 

and 2,822 usf on the 20th floor for the at the New River Center, 200 E. 
Las Olas Boulevard, Ft. Lauderdale, Broward County, Florida 33301. 

Paragraph 3 of the subject lease is hereby amended as follows: 

3. 	 Effective November 19, 2004, through October 22, 2005, the Government shall 
pay the lessor annual rent in the amount of $732,638.92 ($61,053.24 per month) 
at the rate of$28.86 prsf. Thereafter, each year on the anniversary date of the 
lease (October 23), the base rent shall be increased by an additional $22,349 per 
year. Rent consists of the following: 

Term 	 BaseRent Operating Parking Annual Rent 
11119/04 - 10/22/05 $590,344.05 $131,374.87 $10,920 $732,638.92 
10/23/05 - 10/22/06 $612,693.05 $131,374.87(asescalated) $10,920 $754,987.92 
10/23/06 - 10/22/07 $635,042.05 $131,374.87(asescalated) $10,920 $777,336.92 

Rent includes 13 parking spaces for at $70.00 per month, per space . 

. Rent as shown in Paragraph 3 consists of the following: 

(22,202 rsf I 19,527 usf 
Base rent: $23 .23 prsf $515,793.11 per annum 
Operating rent: 5 .17 prsf 114,784.34 per annum 
Parking: 0 spaces 0.00 
Total Rent: $630,577.45 per annum 

(3,209 rsf I 2,822 usf 
Base rent: $23 .23 prsf $ 74,545.07 per annum 
Operating rent: 5 .17 prsf 16,590.53 per annum 
Parking: 13 spaces 10,920.00 per annum 
Total Rent: $102,055.60 per annum 



,. •· • 	 • 
Lease Contract No. GS-04B-32810 
Supplemental Lease Agreement #17 
Page 3 of3 

Paragraph I 0 of the subject lease is amended to read: 
I 0. 	In accordance with Paragraph 3.3 of SF09257 l, the percentage of Government 

occupancy is 9.12 (based on Government occupancy of 25,411 rsf and total 
building area of 278,626 rsf. 

Base cost of services and utilities for CPI escalation purposes is established at 
$123,599.10. 

INITIA[S 

[~ I LESS'"] 






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LFL50021-SLA-17-_R&A.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



